Waikato Bay of Plenty Track Championships - Events

In Conjunction with Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club & Home of Cycling

Day One Date Friday 16th Dcember 2016
Place Avantidrome - Cambridge
Time Start at 6.00pm Warm Up from 5.00pm

Event Number Event Grade

1 Under 15 Girls - 500m Time Trial - FINAL
2 Under 15 Boys - 500m Time Trial - FINAL
3 Under 17 Girls - 500m Time Trial - FINAL
4 Under 17 Boys - 500m Time Trial - FINAL
5 Junior Women - 500m Time Trial - FINAL
6 Senior Women - 500m Time Trial - FINAL
7 Para-cycling Women - 500m Time Trial - FINAL
8 Masters Women (M1+) - 500m Time Trial - FINAL
9 Masters Men (M5+) - 500m Time Trial - FINAL
10 Masters Men (M3-4) - 500m Time Trial - FINAL
11 Masters Men (M1-2) - 1000m Time Trial - FINAL
12 Para-cycling Tandem 1000m Time Trial - FINAL
13 Para-cycling Men - 1000m Time Trial - FINAL
14 Junior Men - 1000m Time Trial - FINAL
15 Elite Men - Kilo Time Trial - FINAL
16 Under 15 Girls - 1500m Scratch Race - FINAL
17 Under 15 Boys - 2000m Scratch Race - FINAL
18 Under 17 Girls - 5000m Scratch Race - FINAL
19 Under 17 Boys - 7500m Scratch Race - FINAL
20 Junior Women - 7500m Scratch Race - FINAL
21 Elite Women - 7500m Scratch Race - FINAL
22 Junior Men - 10000m Scratch Race - FINAL
23 Elite Men - 15000m Scratch Race - FINAL

Programme subject to alteration, depending on entries

Page 1



Waikato Bay of Plenty Track Championships - Events

In Conjunction with Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club & Home of Cycling

DAY TWO
Session 1

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

Saturday 17th December 2016

Date
Place Avantidrome - Cambridge
Time Start at 9.00am

Under 17 Girls

Under 17 Boys

Junior Women

Senior Women

Junior Men

Open Men

Under 15 Girls & Boys - 3 Lap
Under 17 Girls

Under 17 Boys

Junior Women

Senior Women

Junior Men

Open Men

Awards

Under 17 Girls

Under 17 Boys

Junior Women

Senior Women

Junior Men

Open Men

Under 17 Girls - 2000m
Under 17 Boys - 2000m
Junior Women - 2000m
Masters Women (M1+) - 2000m
Masters Men (M5+) - 2000m
Masters Men (M3-4) - 2000m
Masters Men (M1-2) - 3000m
Para-cycling Men - 4000m
Senior Women - 3000m
Junior Men - 3000m

Senior Men - 4000m

Under 15 Girls -5km

Under 15 Boys -5km

Warm Up from 8.00am

Sprint - Qualifying
Sprint - Qualifying
Sprint - Qualifying
Sprint - Qualifying
Sprint - Qualifying
Sprint - Qualifying

Derby - FINAL

Sprint - 1/4 Finals
Sprint - 1/4 Finals
Sprint - 1/4 Finals
Sprint - 1/4 Finals
Sprint - 1/4 Finals
Sprint - 1/4 Finals

Sprint - 1/2 Finals
Sprint - 1/2 Finals
Sprint - 1/2 Finals
Sprint - 1/2 Finals
Sprint - 1/2 Finals
Sprint - 1/2 Finals

Individual Pursuit
Individual Pursuit
Individual Pursuit
Individual Pursuit
Individual Pursuit
Individual Pursuit
Individual Pursuit
Individual Pursuit
Individual Pursuit
Individual Pursuit
Individual Pursuit

- Qualifying
- Qualifying
- Qualifying
- FINAL
- FINAL
- FINAL
- FINAL
- FINAL
- Qualifying
- Qualifying
- Qualifying

Points Race - FINAL
Points Race - FINAL

Fastest 8 to 1/4 or according to entries
Fastest 8 to 1/4 or according to entries
Fastest 8 to 1/4 or according to entries
Fastest 8 to 1/4 or according to entries
Fastest 8 to 1/4 or according to entries
Fastest 8 to 1/4 or according to entries

Maybe straight finals if numbers Low
Maybe straight finals if numbers Low
Maybe straight finals if numbers Low
Maybe straight finals if numbers Low
Maybe straight finals if numbers Low
Maybe straight finals if numbers Low
Maybe straight finals if numbers Low
Maybe straight finals if numbers Low
Maybe straight finals if numbers Low
Maybe straight finals if numbers Low
Maybe straight finals if numbers Low

Programme subject to alteration, depending on entries

Page 2



DAY TWO
Session 2

57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

Date Saturday 17th December 2016
Place Avantidrome - Cambridge

Time Start at 6.30pm

Under 17 Girls

Under 17 Boys

Junior Women

Senior Women

Junior Men

Open Men

Under 17 Girls - 2000m
Under 17 Boys - 2000m
Junior Women - 2000m
Junior Men - 3000m
Senior Women - 3000m
Senior Men - 4000m
Masters Men 3 - 12km
Masters Men 2 - 12km
Masters Men 1 - 12km
Open Women - 20km
Junior Women - 15km
Junior Men - 20km
Senior Men - 23km

Warm Up from 5.30pm

Sprint - FINAL

Sprint - FINAL

Sprint - FINAL

Sprint - FINAL

Sprint - FINAL

Sprint - FINAL

Individual Pursuit - FINAL
Individual Pursuit - FINAL
Individual Pursuit - FINAL
Individual Pursuit - FINAL
Individual Pursuit - FINAL
Individual Pursuit - FINAL
Points Race - FINAL
Points Race - FINAL
Points Race - FINAL
Points Race - FINAL
Points Race - FINAL
Points Race - FINAL
Points Race - FINAL

Finals - Dependant on entry numbers
Finals - Dependant on entry numbers
Finals - Dependant on entry numbers
Finals - Dependant on entry numbers
Finals - Dependant on entry numbers
Finals - Dependant on entry numbers

Programme subject to alteration, depending on entries

Page 3



Waikato Bay of Plenty Track Championships - Events
In Conjunction with Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club

DAY THREE Date Sunday 18th December 2016
Place Avantidrome - Cambridge

Time Start at 9.30am Warm Up from 8.30am
76 Masters Women - 5000m Scratch Race - FINAL
77 Masters Men 3 - 5000m Scratch Race - FINAL
78 Junior Women Omnium Event 1 Scratch Race
79 Junior Men Omnium Event 1 Scratch Race
80 Elite Women Omnium Event 1 Scratch Race
81 Elite Men Omnium Event 1 Scratch Race
82 Open Women Keirin - Heats /Semi-Final
83 Open Men Keirin - Heats /Semi-Final
84 Junior Women Omnium Event 2 Tempo Race
85 Junior Men Omnium Event 2 Tempo Race
86 Elite Women Omnium Event 2 Tempo Race
87 Elite Men Omnium Event 2 Tempo Race
88 Open Women Keirin - FINAL
89 Open Men Keirin - FINAL
90 Under 17 Girls - 7.5km Points Race - FINAL
91 Under 17 Boys - 10km Points Race - FINAL
92 Junior Women Omnium Event 3 Elimination Race
93 Junior Men Omnium Event 3 Elimination Race
94 Elite Women Omnium Event 3 Elimination Race
95 Elite Men Omnium Event 3 Elimination Race
96 Masters Men 2 - 7500m Scratch Race - FINAL
97 Masters Men 1 - 10000m Scratch Race - FINAL
82 Junior Women Omnium Event 4 Points Race
83 Junior Men Omnium Event 4 Points Race
84 Elite Women Omnium Event 4 Points Race
85 Elite Men Omnium Event 4 Points Race

Programme subject to alteration, depending on entries

Page 4



