Waikato Bay of Plenty Track Championships - Events

In Conjunction with Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club & Home of Cycling

Day One Date Friday 16th Dcember 2016

Under 17 Girls - 5000m

Under 17 Boys - 7500m

Junior Women - 7500m

Elite Women - 7500m

Junior Men - 10000m

Elite Men - 15000m

18 19

20

21

22

23

Place Avantidrome - Cambridge

Time Start at 6.00pm Warm Up from 5.00pm

Event Number Event Grade Under 15 Girls - 500m Time Trial - FINAL 1 2 Under 15 Boys - 500m Time Trial - FINAL 3 Under 17 Girls - 500m Time Trial - FINAL 4 Under 17 Boys - 500m Time Trial - FINAL 5 Junior Women - 500m Time Trial - FINAL Time Trial - FINAL 6 Senior Women - 500m 7 Time Trial - FINAL Para-cycling Women - 500m Time Trial - FINAL 8 Masters Women (M1+) - 500m 9 Masters Men (M5+) - 500m Time Trial - FINAL 10 Masters Men (M3-4) - 500m Time Trial - FINAL Time Trial - FINAL 11 Masters Men (M1-2) - 1000m Time Trial - FINAL 12 Para-cycling Tandem 1000m Time Trial - FINAL 13 Para-cycling Men - 1000m 14 Junior Men - 1000m Time Trial - FINAL 15 Elite Men - Kilo Time Trial - FINAL 16 Under 15 Girls - 1500m Scratch Race - FINAL Under 15 Boys - 2000m 17 Scratch Race - FINAL

Programme subject to alteration, depending on entries

Scratch Race - FINAL

Waikato Bay of Plenty Track Championships - Events

In Conjunction with Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club & Home of Cycling

DAY TWO	Date Saturday 17th Dece	mber 2016				
Session 1	Place Avantidrome – Cambridge					
	Time Start at 9.00am	Warm Up from 8.0	00am			
24	Under 17 Girls	Sprint - Qualifying Faste	est 8 to 1/4 or according to entries			
25	Under 17 Boys	Sprint - Qualifying Faste	est 8 to 1/4 or according to entries			
26	Junior Women	Sprint - Qualifying Faste	est 8 to 1/4 or according to entries			
27	Senior Women	Sprint - Qualifying Faste	est 8 to 1/4 or according to entries			
28	Junior Men	Sprint - Qualifying Faste	est 8 to 1/4 or according to entries			
29	Open Men	Sprint - Qualifying Faste	est 8 to 1/4 or according to entries			
30	Under 15 Girls & Boys - 3 Lap	Derby - FINAL				
31	Under 17 Girls	Sprint - 1/4 Finals				
32	Under 17 Boys	Sprint - 1/4 Finals				
33	Junior Women	Sprint - 1/4 Finals				
34	Senior Women	Sprint - 1/4 Finals				
35	Junior Men	Sprint - 1/4 Finals				
36	Open Men	Sprint - 1/4 Finals				
37	Awards					
38	Under 17 Girls	Sprint - 1/2 Finals				
39	Under 17 Boys	Sprint - 1/2 Finals				
40	Junior Women	Sprint - 1/2 Finals				
41	Senior Women	Sprint - 1/2 Finals				
42	Junior Men	Sprint - 1/2 Finals				
43	Open Men	Sprint - 1/2 Finals				
44	Under 17 Girls - 2000m	Individual Pursuit - Qualifying	Maybe straight finals if numbers Low			
45	Under 17 Boys - 2000m	Individual Pursuit - Qualifying	Maybe straight finals if numbers Low			
46	Junior Women - 2000m	Individual Pursuit - Qualifying	Maybe straight finals if numbers Low			
47	Masters Women (M1+) - 2000m	Individual Pursuit - FINAL	Maybe straight finals if numbers Low			
48	Masters Men (M5+) - 2000m	Individual Pursuit - FINAL	Maybe straight finals if numbers Low			
49	Masters Men (M3-4) - 2000m	Individual Pursuit - FINAL	Maybe straight finals if numbers Low			
50	Masters Men (M1-2) - 3000m	Individual Pursuit - FINAL	Maybe straight finals if numbers Low			
51	Para-cycling Men - 4000m	Individual Pursuit - FINAL	Maybe straight finals if numbers Low			
52	Senior Women - 3000m	Individual Pursuit - Qualifying	Maybe straight finals if numbers Low			
53	Junior Men - 3000m	Individual Pursuit - Qualifying	Maybe straight finals if numbers Low			
54	Senior Men - 4000m	Individual Pursuit - Qualifying	Maybe straight finals if numbers Low			
55	Under 15 Girls -5km	Points Race - FINAL				
56	Under 15 Boys -5km	Points Race - FINAL				

Programme subject to alteration, depending on entries

DAY TWO	Date	Saturday 17th Dec	ember 2016			
Session 2	Place Avantidrome – Cambridge					
	Time	Start at 6.30pm	We	arm Up fro	m 5.30	pm
57	Under 1	7 Girls	Sprint - FIN	IAL		
58	Under 1	7 Boys	Sprint - FIN	IAL		
59	Junior \	Vomen	Sprint - FIN	IAL		
60	Senior \	Nomen	Sprint - FIN	IAL		
61	Junior /	Men	Sprint - FIN	IAL		
62	Open M	en	Sprint - FIN	IAL		
63	Under 1	7 Girls - 2000m	Individual Pu	rsuit - FINAl	L 1	Finals - Dependant on entry numbers
64	Under 1	7 Boys - 2000m	Individual Pu	rsuit - FINAl	L F	Finals - Dependant on entry numbers
65	Junior \	Vomen - 2000m	Individual Pu	rsuit - FINAl	L F	Finals - Dependant on entry numbers
66	Junior /	Nen - 3000m	Individual Pu	rsuit - FINAl	L F	Finals - Dependant on entry numbers
67	Senior \	Nomen - 3000m	Individual Pu	rsuit - FINAl	L F	Finals - Dependant on entry numbers
68	Senior I	Men - 4000m	Individual Pu	rsuit - FINAl	L F	Finals - Dependant on entry numbers
69	Masters	: Men 3 - 12km	Points Race ·	- FINAL		
70	Masters	: Men 2 - 12km	Points Race ·	- FINAL		
71	Masters	: Men 1 - 12km	Points Race ·	- FINAL		
72	Open W	omen - 20km	Points Race	- FINAL		
73	Junior \	Vomen - 15km	Points Race	- FINAL		
74	Junior /	Nen - 20km	Points Race	- FINAL		
75	Senior I	Men - 23km	Points Race	- FINAL		

Programme subject to alteration, depending on entries

Waikato Bay of Plenty Track Championships - Events

In Conjunction with Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club

DAY THREE Date Sunday 18th December 2016 Avantidrome - Cambridge Place Time Start at 9.30am Warm Up from 8.30am 76 Masters Women - 5000m Scratch Race - FINAL 77 Masters Men 3 - 5000m Scratch Race - FINAL 78 Junior Women Omnium Event 1 Scratch Race 79 Junior Men Omnium Event 1 Scratch Race Elite Women Omnium Event 1 Scratch Race 80 Elite Men Omnium 81 Event 1 Scratch Race Open Women Keirin - Heats /Semi-Final 82 Keirin - Heats /Semi-Final 83 Open Men 84 Junior Women Omnium Event 2 Tempo Race 85 Junior Men Omnium Event 2 Tempo Race Elite Women Omnium Event 2 Tempo Race 86 Elite Men Omnium 87 Event 2 Tempo Race Open Women Keirin - FINAL 88 89 Open Men Keirin - FINAL 90 Under 17 Girls - 7.5km Points Race - FINAL 91 Under 17 Boys - 10km Points Race - FINAL 92 Junior Women Omnium **Event 3 Elimination Race** 93 Junior Men Omnium **Event 3 Elimination Race** 94 Elite Women Omnium **Event 3 Elimination Race** 95 Elite Men Omnium **Event 3 Elimination Race** 96 Masters Men 2 - 7500m Scratch Race - FINAL Masters Men 1 - 10000m 97 Scratch Race - FINAL **Event 4 Points Race** 82 Junior Women Omnium 83 Junior Men Omnium **Event 4 Points Race** 84 Elite Women Omnium **Event 4 Points Race**

Programme subject to alteration, depending on entries

85

Elite Men Omnium

Event 4 Points Race